S22 /g;z

& ’925(1{-26 14-487)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR-__ 518837

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR11 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A SEVENTH
EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ALLAN
COMPANY TO OPERATE THE MIRAMAR LANDFILL
RECYCLING CENTER.

WHEREAS, in 2001, the San Diego City Council authorized execution of an agreement
with Allan Company to operate the City’s recycling center at the Miramar Landfill, which
Agreement is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR-295859
[Agreement]; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the City Council by resolution authorized six
previous extensions to the Agreement, the term of which currently ends December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, the parties wish to extend the Agreement
a seventh time for a period of two years, from December 31, 2016 to December 31, 2018; NOW,
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor or his
designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a seventh extension to the
agreement with Allan Company for the operation of the Miramar Landfill Recycling Center,

retroactive to January 1, 2014, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Seventh Extension

to Miramar Recycling Center Service Contract, on file with the City Clerk as Document No. RR

308837,

APPROVED: JAN 1. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

}
?&ce C. Lowenberg

Deputy City Attorney

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2014-487)

GCL:bas
3/12/2014
Or.Dept: ESD
Doc. No.: 723080

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,

at its meeting of MAR 9 52014 -

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk
By { }(5 AAAN 04 sl Lw«d
Deputy City Clerk
Yis ﬂ/
Approved: / (Y /7] LA (A
"' (daté) KEVIN L. FAULXCONER, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



MAR 25 2014

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on , by the following vote:

=
[}
&
n

Councilmembers Nays  NotPresent - Recused

Sherri Lightner [ (]

District 2 (Vacant)
Todd Gloria
Myrtle Cole

Mark Kersey
Lorie Zapf

Scott Sherman

David Alvarez

URRRRRE R

OoOo0O0 00O
DE\DGDDDDD

Marti Emerald

Date of final passage APR 112014

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Maydr, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

A KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

- . : , ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By Kﬁ Assle (‘)/\M (\_, , Deputy

Qﬁ’ice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution NumberR-__ 308837



